

â

SLP(C)No. 5781 OF 2000
ITEM No.5

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5781/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/1999 in WA 1183/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

J.VENKATESWARA RAO AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
& substituting the name of the petitioner & with prayer for
interim relief & office report)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.19402/2000,

(with prayer for interim relief & office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5348/2001,

(with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5399/2001,

(with appln. for substitution & with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5421/2001,

(with appln. for substitution & with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5876/2001,

(with appln. for substitution & with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) 5886/01

(with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5896/2001,

(with appln. for substitution and with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5897/2001,

(with appln. for substitution & with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5951/2001,

(with appln. for substitution & with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C)No.5976/2001

(with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

...2/-

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C) 5781, 19402, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
& 5895/2001
&
SLP(C) Nos.5348,
5399, 5421, 5876,
5897, 5976, 5886 & Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.
5951 of 2001

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
in SLP(C) 5781/2000

in SLP(C) 5348 & Mrs. D Bharati Reddy, Adv.
5421/2000

in SLP(C) 19402/2000 Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

in SLP(C) 5896/2000 Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

in SLP(C) 5976/2000 Mr. PS Narasimha, Adv. for
M/s P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

in SLP(C) 5876/2000 Mr. S Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S Usha Reddy, Adv.

in SLP(C) 5399 & Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv. for
5897/2001 Mr. G Narasimhulu, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

These matters are to be listed after three weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master